PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1295

- Page 1, line 8, overstrike "the following information"
- Page 1, line 9, after "to" insert "each teacher and class of", remove the overstrike over "and with respect to" and insert immediately thereafter "each administrator and class of", and remove the overstrike over "administrators" and insert immediately thereafter ", the total amount paid or provided as"
- Page 1, line 10, overstrike "a. The total amount of", remove "salaries paid to teachers", and overstrike the period
- Page 1, line 11, overstrike "b. The total amount of compensation"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "paid to or provided to teachers for duties beyond"
- Page 1, remove line 13
- Page 1, line 14, remove "subdivision b of subsection 4" and overstrike the period
- Page 1, line 15, overstrike "c."
- Page 1, line 23, remove "The total amount of benefits paid to"
- Page 1, line 24, remove "teachers."

Page 2, replace lines 1 through 3 with:

- "a. Base salary.
- b. Compensation for an extended contract.
- c. Compensation for cocurricular activities.
- d. Any other compensation.
- e. Health insurance benefits.
- f. Dental insurance benefits.
- g. <u>Vision insurance benefits.</u>
- h. <u>Life insurance benefits.</u>
- i. Long-term disability insurance benefits.
- j. Supplemental retirement plan contributions.
- <u>k.</u> Retirement contributions and assessments, including individual shares if paid by the district.
- I. Social security contributions.

- m. Any other benefits."
- Page 2, line 4, after "2." insert "In addition to the requirements of subsection 1, each school district shall also indicate:
 - <u>a.</u> Whether each individual teacher and administrator is employed on a full-time or a part-time basis.
 - b. The number of days used to determine the base salary of each individual employed as a teacher or as an administrator.
 - 3." and remove the overstrike over the overstruck colon
- Page 2, line 5, remove the overstrike over "a. Compile the information required by", after "4" insert "this section", and remove the overstrike over "in a manner that allows for"
- Page 2, line 6, remove the overstrike over "accurate comparisons"
- Page 2, line 10, after the overstruck period insert "; and"
- Page 2, line 11, remove the overstrike over "b. Forward" and remove "forward"
- Page 2, line 13, overstrike "3." and insert immediately thereafter:
 - "4. The superintendent of public instruction may not expand the reporting requirements provided in this section.

5."

- Page 2, line 17, overstrike "4." and insert immediately thereafter "6."
- Page 2, line 18, overstrike "means" and insert immediately thereafter "includes" and after "individual" insert "who is"
- Page 2, line 19, overstrike "includes a" and insert immediately thereafter "who is classified by the superintendent of public instruction as:
 - (1) A class 67" and overstrike ", an" and insert immediately thereafter ";
 - (2) A class 66"
- Page 2, line 20, overstrike the first ", a" and insert immediately thereafter ";
 - (3) A class 53", overstrike ", an" and insert immediately thereafter ";
 - (4) A class 05", and overstrike the second ", a" and insert immediately thereafter ";
 - (5) A class 29 director, including a"
- Page 2, line 21, overstrike the first comma and insert immediately thereafter "and" and overstrike ", and any" and insert immediately thereafter ";
 - (6) A class 04 assistant director; and
 - (7) Any"
- Page 2, line 27, overstrike "of July 1, 2001, as"

Renumber accordingly